ARKANSAS SENATE

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 448

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 448.

Amend Senate Bill No. 448 as engrossed, S2/23/05 (version: 02-23-2005 08:51):

Amend Senate Bill 448 as engrossed S2/23/05

Page 4, delete lines 27 and 28 and substitute the following:
 "(1) Nine (9) members, appointed by their respective boards, who
sit on one (1) of the following boards or commissions:"

AND

Page 5, line 21 delete "(iv)" and substitute "(i)"

AND

Page 5, line 23 delete "(v)" and substitute "(ii)"

AND

Page 5, line 25 delete "(vi)" and substitute "(iii)"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 27 through 30 and substitute the following: <u>"(iv) One (1) member who is actively engaged in</u> <u>producing wine, grapes, fruits, or vegetables.</u>"

